s EDALco 4100 Fossil Creek Boulevard * Fort Worth, Texas 76137
817.831.2245 = Fax817.831.2248

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  WWWSEDALCO.COM

June 24, 2024

Mr. Michael Woods

BSW Architects

5000 Quorum Drive

Suite 600

Dallas, TX 75254

Re: Collin County Medical & Mental Health

Subject:  CO #008 — Gate Valve at Property Line (RFI #033)

Michael,

Please find the pricing attached for SEDALCO Change Proposal #C0O-008. This cost is
associated with the added valve on the main water line at Community Avenue as required by the
City Inspector during an onsite inspection with the utility subcontractor. SEDALCO followed up
this inspection with an official RFI to confirm that this was a necessary addition to the project.
The cost for this change is $5,800.39. Upon acceptance of this proposal, please issue a Change
Order to the Contract to reflect the added cost.

Please call or email should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Will Burgess M : ﬂ N g,
Project Manager Approved by: l 7-1-2024

Architect —- BSW Date

Approved by:

Owner — Collin County  Date



Proposed Change Request

SEDALCO

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
ISSUED TO: Collin County 6/24/2024
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
ATTENTION:
PROJECT: Collin County Mental Health Expansion
PROJECT NUMBER: 24546.
DESCRIPTION: RFI-033: Gate Valve @ property line
During an inspection with the City of McKinney, the utility subcontractor was told by the City inspector that a
valve needed to be added to the water line on the west end of the project at the connection point at
Community Drive. There is the appearance of what could be a valve shown in this location, but no call out
was made for it on the Contract Documents and it is blended in to the property line so it was not captured.
-
EXTENSIONS
A B C D
Work Description Material Labor Equipment Sub/Supplier
Utilities 5,013.00
Insurance Builder's Risk 260.08
Change Order
260.08 0.00 0.00 5,013.00
A B C D
APPROVED TO PROCEED BY: Line 1: Total of ColumnsA+B+C+D $5,273.08
Line 2: Total From Markups & Add-Ons $527.31
SIGNATURE Line 3: Total Change Request Amount............ [ $5,800.39)
TIME EXTENSION.... [ Ocalendardays |

PRINTED NAME, TITLE

—

~ g REL® 33

¥
ﬁrvm f»cmd Aere Velve ('L"J“

—
@ -

~Labor is close ro Same.

SEDALCO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A COMPENSABLE TIME EXTENSION SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO
EXTEND THE SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE

Page 1 of 1




NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING, INC.

(B))

PROJECT: COLLIN COUNTY ADF
LOCATION: MCKINNEY, TX
BID DATE: 21-Jun-24
CONTACT: MAURICIO MONREAL
EMAIL: MAURICIO@NTEXCON.COM
Item Description

No. Qty Unit
PCO - ADDED 12" GATE VALVE ON MAIN TIE IN

12" GATE VALVE 1 LS

TOTAL COST FOR PROPOSAL $ 5,013.00

NOTES ADDED GAVE NOT CALLED OUT BUT REQUIRED
BY THE CITY OF MCKINNEY

Zqu!

xom(()z




SEDAI.CO

ONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Request for Information

033

Collin County Mental Health Expansion (24546)

033 - Missing Valve at Community Drive Water Line

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Subject

Missing Valve at Community Drive Water Line

Discipline Importance
Normal

Created On Due Date
5/24/2024 5/31/2024

Author
David Gameiro
Sedalco, Inc

QUESTION

Status
Closed @

Location

Date Resolved
6/11/2024

Resolved By
David Gameiro
Sedalco, Inc

During an inspection with the City of McKinney, the utility subcontractor was told by the City inspector that a valve
needed to be added to the water line on the west end of the project at the connection point at Community Drive. There
is the appearance of what could be a valve shown in this location, but no call out was made for it on the Contract

Documents and it is blended in to the property line so it was not captured.

Please provide a revised sheet.

3 N
S ¥
TR [
=3 =
File

Subcontractor mar...
David Gameiro

ANSWER
Received from Stephanie Rothwell, Landscape Designer via email:

C ]

File
JLLIN COUNTY MEN
David Gameiro

ProjectSight Printed on: 6/24/2024

Page 1 of 2




Collin County Mental Health Expansion (24546) 4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

033 - Missing Valve at Community Drive Water Line

ASSIGNMENTS
Jacob Walterscheid (Sedalco, Inc)

Daniel McCallum (Sedalco, Inc)

Jason Mansur (MD Engineering)

Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.)
Mauricio Monreal (North Texas Contracting, Inc.)

David Gameiro (Sedalco, Inc)

William Hall (Sedalco, Inc)

James Hinch (Sedalco, Inc)

ProjectSight Printed on: 6/24/2024 Page 2 of 2




BY0DZ-LL¥T P34 N
1021 s ] s [
o ] sauon | awos | uva | wmvao | worsza 1334 NI_IIVOS OlHdY0 i @
SVX3L 'ALNNOD NITT0D ‘AINNINIW 40 ALID NY1d NOILVOISSI

Z ASVHd
SIALLITIDVA TVdIDINNW ALNNOD NITI0D
$3LLINIOVA HLTVIH TVANIW ONV JUVIHLIVIH ALNNOI NITI0D
NVd NOLLVORINI
e
i TETL T Yooy 0oayoed PP

NOISNIY auve
N-3U 3N NOUYOWM - OZ s vEOZ/OVS0

o

anss/ auva ov

NOULdEOSIONIACIVATANLIVANIYN

G3LON TVa3NID NOILYOIFEl




//IIJ ...\\)/.,. \\.\I/, -~ ™ \\\I\’//.

;..mv.omnwnnmm _,..
d/mm.mﬁmiﬁz
. OAd 81-40 .9 41 +8
T INYSHOAH 3M14-1

INWA 3LV L9-1 ol W _
C33] LOX.ZI—|
m TIVLSNI e

CH3LVYM L Z1 X3 OL LD3NNOD |
-
» .\....;(\\/ll\\ /

"~ G0'SFLBEST 3
69 IPBTH L N

JATVA VO Zi-L
331 ZiX.Cl=)
“TIVLSNI

y d43LVM 21 X3 0L LO3NNOD
LM, 3NN ¥L719+E VIS

LINYHAAH

EREN

135040¥d .u..”//
—\

YSELLBEST 3




